

STATEMENT OF CONFORMITY

Statement No.: C615172 Rev. 0 Initial date: 05 June, 2023 Validity: 05 June, 2023 - 04 June, 2026

This statement consists of 3 pages.

We hereby declare that the quality system of:

Aptek Instrumentation Pvt. Ltd.

411/5/2, 411/6, Kapasi Estate, Near Mangal Estate, GIDC, Naroda, Ahmedabad 382 330, Gujarat, India

for manufacture and testing of

Pressure Accessories - Valves & Manifolds

as specified in the following pages, is found to comply with the requirements applicable to it.

The manufacturers Quality System for the products has been assessed with respect to Conformity with Article 4 paragraph 3 in the Directive 2014/68/EU.

Further details are given in the following pages

Place and date: Ahmedabad, 05 June, 2023 For the issuing office: **DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd.**

Manojkumar Panchal Head of Section, Manager - Product Assurance

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

DMSP-5-PA-PED-05-A14 rev.0

Issuing office: DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd., No 10, ROMA, GST Road, Chennai – 600 016, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 43980 906



Certificate No.: C615172 Place and date: Ahmedabad; 05 June, 2023 Revision No.: 00

Statement history:

Revision	Description	Issue Date
00	Initial certification by DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd	05 June, 2023

Products covered by this Statement:

Sr. No.	Product Name	Size & Pressure rating	Size	Pressure Rating
1	Needle valve	ANV1FF, ANV1MF, ANV1MM, ANV2FF, ANV2MF, ANV2MM	¹ ⁄ ₄ " to 1"	6000 PSI
		ANV1CF	1/4" to ½" 6 mm to 12mm	
		ANV3FF, ANV3MF, ANV3MM	1/4" & ½"	
		ANV4FF, ANV4MF	1/2"	10000 PSI
2	Guage valve	AGV1MF, AGV1FF, AGV2MF, AGV2FF, AGV3MF, AGV3FF, AGV4G12, AGV4N12	1/2"	6000 PSI
3	Double block and bleed valve	ADBB1	1⁄4" to 1⁄2"	6000 PSI
4	Manifold valve	A2VMRF1 A2VMRF2, A2VMRF3, A2VMRF4, A2VMRMF, A2VMRFM, A2VMD1, A2VMDT, A3VMR, A3VMRV1, A3VMRV2, A3VMD1, A3VMD2, A3VMDT, A3VMDH, A5VMR1, A5VMR2, A5VMD1, A5VMD2, A5VMDT, A5VMDH, A5VMDDP	1/2"	6000 PSI
		A3VMRDP-1, A3VMRDP-2, A3VMRDP-3	1⁄4"	
5	Ball valve	ABV1FF, ABV1MF	¹ ⁄ ₄ " to 1"	2000 PSI
		ABV2FF, ABV2MF	1⁄4" to 1"	10000 PSI
6	Guage cocks	AGC1FF, AGC1MF	¹ ⁄ ₄ " to 1/2"	1500 PSI
		AGC1FFF, AGC1MFF, AGC1MMM	1⁄4" to 1⁄2"	
7	Pressure gauge snubbers	PGS1MF	1⁄4" to 1⁄2"	6000 PSI

Applicable standards: MSS-SP-99

Initial audit on the production site has been carried out by DNV Business Assurance India Private Limited (Ahmedabad), as described in assessment report dated 25.04.2023.

Issuing office: DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd., No 10, ROMA, GST Road, Chennai – 600 016, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 43980 906. www.dnv.com

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.



Certificate No.: C615172 Place and date: Ahmedabad; 05 June, 2023 Revision No.: 00

Application / Limitation:

- Raw materials shall be procured as per PED requirements
- The products are not subject to CE-marking
- Manufacturer shall not draw Declaration of Conformity (DOC) for the products complying with Sound Engineering Practice (SEP) according to Pressure Equipment Directive.
- Manufacturer shall give affirmation of compliance with the technical order specification.

Terms and conditions

- In case of damages caused by defective products, Council Directive 85/374/EC, as amended, will apply.
- The system approval is valid only for the product(s) listed above. For other product(s), an application for extension of the statement must be sent to DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad.
- Periodical audits and unexpected visits will be held, in order to verify that the manufacturer duly fulfils the obligations arising out of the approved quality system.
- The manufacturer shall fulfil the obligations arising out of the quality system as approved and uphold it so that it remains adequate and efficient.
- The manufacturer must give information of any intended adjustments of the Quality System to DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad who will assess the changes and decide if the statement remains valid.
- The manufacturer shall inform DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad of the intended schedule of production for materials.

The following may render this statement invalid:

- Changes in the quality system affecting production
- Periodical audits not held within the allowed time window.

END OF STATEMENT

Issuing office: DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd., No 10, ROMA, GST Road, Chennai – 600 016, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 43980 906.